South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:47:15 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3732 (Rat #0689, Act #0598 of 1988) General Bill, By J.G. Felder, Bailey, J.M. Baxley, P.T. Bradley, G.A. Brown,
Carnell, C.M. Dangerfield, T.W. Edwards, Fair, S.R. Foster, J.V. Gregory, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, J.R. Klapman, T.A.
Limehouse, J.G. McAbee, L. Phillips, J.I. Rogers, T.F. Rogers, P.E. Short, E.W. Simpson, J.W. Tucker and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-625, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the importation of wine into this State
being limited to the registered producer thereof and the registration of a particular brand being available only to the producer or
primary source of supply, so as to make the above provisions also applicable to beer, ale, porter, and malt beverages.

02/10/88
02/18/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/02/88
03/09/88
03/09/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/16/88

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1033
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 23, 1988 HJ-1268
Read second time HJ-1357

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1430

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-27

Read second time SJ-34

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
Read third time and enrolled SJ-52

Ratified R 689

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 598

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



