

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3732 (Rat #0689, Act #0598 of 1988) General Bill, By J.G. Felder, Bailey, J.M. Baxley, P.T. Bradley, G.A. Brown, Carnell, C.M. Dangerfield, T.W. Edwards, Fair, S.R. Foster, J.V. Gregory, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, J.R. Klapman, T.A. Limehouse, J.G. McAbee, L. Phillips, J.I. Rogers, T.F. Rogers, P.E. Short, E.W. Simpson, J.W. Tucker and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-625, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the importation of wine into this State being limited to the registered producer thereof and the registration of a particular brand being available only to the producer or primary source of supply, so as to make the above provisions also applicable to beer, ale, porter, and malt beverages.

02/10/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1033
02/18/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 23, 1988 HJ-1268
02/23/88	House	Read second time HJ-1357
02/24/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1430
02/25/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/25/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13
03/02/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-27
03/09/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
03/09/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
05/24/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-52
05/31/88		Ratified R 689
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 598
06/16/88		Copies available